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Installation Guide  
 

200 x 100 mm to 75 x 75 mm Mounting Adapter for Flat Panel Displays 
 

 
 
The purpose of this guide is to describe mounting of display using the Mounting Adapter. 
 
 
 
 
 
Parts Reference 
 

The following parts and hardware are included in this installation kit (hardware not shown): 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
Tools Required 
•  5/32'' hex wrench (provided) 
•  Phillips screwdriver (not provided). 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Selecting Mounting Hardware for the Display 
 

WARNING: This mounting kit provides an assortment of hardware for a wide variety of display-mounting 
applications. It is the responsibility of the installer of this product to ensure that all screws used to mount the 
display have a minimum thread engagement of four (4) 360º turns into threaded inserts in rear of display and 
into threaded inserts in VESA Mounting Adapter. It is also the responsibility of the installer to ensure that 
screws are not inserted too far into the display, causing damage to internal components. Failure to adhere to 
this warning could result in damage to equipment or injury to patients or personnel. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Item # Description Qty 

1 Mounting Adapter 1 

2 M4 x 16 mm  Pan Head Machine Screw (PHMS) 4 

3 M4 x 12 mm  PHMS 4 

4 M4 x 10 mm  PHMS 4 

5 M4 x 8 mm PHMS 4 

6 M4 x 6 mm PHMS 4 

1 
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Mounting Flat Panel Displays 

1. Fasten VESA Mounting Adapter to corresponding 200 x 100 mm mounting pattern with four (4) M4 PHMS (below left).  

2. Thread M4 screws into upper two (2) threaded holes of 75 x 75mm mounting pattern (below right), leaving 4mm of 
thread exposed.  

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
3. Lift display onto VESA Mounting Plate by guiding M4 screws into slots in top of Plate (below left). Thread two (2) M4 

screws into lower mounting holes (below right). Tighten all screws. 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

M4 Screws (2)

200 x 100 mm Pattern 

M4 Screws (2) 

Guide Screws into Slots 

M4 Screws (2)
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Mounting Display on Slide-on Mounting Plate 

1.  Slide Mounting Adapter into mounting plate while pulling spring-loaded plunger on back of mounting plate. Plunger will 
snap into clearance hole when monitor is correctly mounted. Tighten all Nylon screws on back of mounting plate. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Nylon Screws

Clearance Hole 

Plunger 


